12-27-2005

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	xandria, VA 22313-1450 1031	44508					
		Attorney Docket No. 126390					
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:					
	 Katsumi KOBAYASHI Toshihiro KUROSHIMA Hiroshi SUZUKI Masaru YAGUCHI Setu TSUCHIDA 	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU, TOKYO, 103-8272 JAPAN TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU, TOKYO, 103-8272 CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU, TOKYO, TOKY					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: All) November 29, 2005						
4.	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached?						
	C. Title of Application: NOISE FILTER HAVING CASE AND CORE ASSEMBLED THEREIN						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents in the concerning document should be mailed:							
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>174314</u>)					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	James A Olift Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430	Date: December 19, 2005					
:00:		ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

40.00 OP

12/23/2005 01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Katsumi KOBAYASHI	(5)	Setu TSUCHIDA		
(1-8)	Name(s)	(2)	Toshihiro KUROSHIMA	(6)			
		(3)	Hiroshi SUZUKI	(7)			
		(4)	Masaru YAGUCHI	(8)			
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable con						
(O)	leaset blazes of	each	of the undersigned, the undersi	gned agree(s) to assign, and	hereby does assign, transfer and set over to		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TDK Corporation				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-8272, Japan				
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provision non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extension reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	NOISE FILTER HAVING	G CASE AND CORE ASSE	MBLED THEREIN		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	mey Docket No.)		
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on November				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb	ber			
	filed applications	filed					
every was provision grant of esulting he entin	on or continuation or division ay possible in obtaining evide 3) The undersigned agree as of the International Conve 4) The undersigned agree a valid United States patent 5) The undersigned hereb from said application(s) to t e interest herein assigned, as 6) The undersigned hereb	n thereof, ence and e(s) to ex ntion for l (s) to per to the As- by authori the said A nd that he y grant(s)	or any patent or reissue applic going forward with such interfen- ecute all papers and document Protection of Industrial Property form all affirmative acts which is signee. ze(s) and request(s) the Common signee, as Assignee of the eral has (they have) not executed, the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG	cation based thereon, for the ence. to and perform any act which or similar agreements. may be necessary to obtain, missioner of Patents to issue nitre interest, and hereby cover and will not execute, any agree the power to insert on this a	erence which may be declared concerning any invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in a may be necessary in connection with claims or maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a any and all Letters Patents of the United States enants that he has (they have) full right to convey elements in conflict herewith. ssignment any further identification which may be or recordation of this document.		
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by th	e undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersigned :	name(s).		
Date	Nov. 29. 20	005	Name of Inventor	Katsumi KOBAYASHI	bayashi (SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor	Tohihiro Kuroshima	inoshima (Seal)		
Date				Hiroshi Guzuk) (SEAL)		
Date	7			Masaru YAGUCHI	chi (SEAL)		
Date	Nov. 29, Z	005.	Name of Inventor	Setu Tsuchid	Q (SEAL)		
Date		<u></u>	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 017350 FRAME: 0512

RECORDED: 12/19/2005